
3-Year-Old Colt Pace 3-Year-Old Colt Trot
Sunday June 28 Tioga Wednesday June 24 Vernon
Thursday July 9 Vernon Saturday July 4 EBC-Vernon
Tuesday July 28 Yonkers Tuesday July 14 Yonkers
Sunday Aug. 9 Batavia Saturday July 25 Tioga
Sunday Aug. 16 EBC Elims-Tioga Wednesday Aug. 5 Saratoga
Sunday Aug. 23 EBC Finals-Tioga Friday Sept. 4 Vernon UPDATED

Tuesday Sept. 1 Saratoga UPDATED Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED

Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

3-Year-Old Filly Pace 3-Year-Old Filly Trot
Thursday July 2 Yonkers Sunday June 21 Tioga
Sunday July 12 Tioga Saturday July 4 EBC-Vernon
Thursday July 23 Vernon Saturday July 11 Vernon
Monday Aug. 3 Yonkers UPDATED Sunday Aug. 2 Batavia
Sunday Aug. 16 EBC Elims-Tioga Tuesday Aug. 11 Yonkers
Sunday Aug. 23 EBC Finals-Tioga Wednesday Aug. 26 Saratoga

Wednesday Sept. 2 Saratoga Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED

Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

2-Year-Old Colt Pace 2-Year-Old Colt Trot
Wednesday July 22 Saratoga Tuesday July 7 Yonkers
Saturday Aug. 1 Tioga Sunday July 26 Tioga UPDATED
Sunday Aug. 9 Batavia Monday Aug. 10 Saratoga UPDATED
Tuesday Aug. 18 Yonkers Friday Aug. 21 Vernon
Friday Aug. 28 Vernon Sunday Aug. 30 Tioga

Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED

Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

2-Year-Old Filly Pace 2-Year-Old Filly Trot
Saturday July 4 Vernon Wednesday July 8 Saratoga
Sunday July 19 Tioga Tuesday July 21 Yonkers
Tuesday Aug. 4 Yonkers Sunday Aug. 2 Batavia
Wednesday Aug. 12 Saratoga Saturday Aug. 15 Vernon
Monday Aug. 24 Saratoga UPDATED Sunday Aug. 23 Tioga

Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED Friday Sept. 11 EXC Final-Tioga UPDATED

Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers Saturday Sept. 12 SS Finals-Yonkers

Updated: 8/07/20   Newest changes in red; previous updates noted in green

2020 New York Sire Stakes & Excelsior Series Schedule
Revised August 2020--Version 4

NYSS and Excelsior A & B legs will be raced the same day. However, the SS Finals will only be for eligible Sire Stakes 

horses and the EXC Final will only be for eligible Excelsior A horses. The Empire Breeders Classic (EBC) events require 

separate staking payments.

**Dates subject to New York State Gaming Commission approval. This schedule is subject to change. Any 

changes in racing dates or locations will be posted at www.nysirestakes.com. Check back during the season to 

ensure the most up-to-date schedule. Refer to individual tracks for draw schedules and COVID racing 

requirements.**


